Regular Cases Before the Commission as of April 13, 2025

2014-00291

RECEIVED: 08/20/14 FILED: 09/17/14 SUSPENSION DATE:

FINAL: 12/23/14

REOPENED:

CASE CODE

Transfer of Control; KRS 278.218

UTILITIES:

Murray #3 Water District

INDEX OF EVENTS:

04/21/15 12/23/14	POST CASE: Murray No. 3 Water District Notice of Transfer Order Entered: The proposed transfer of ownership and control of Murray No. 3's facilities
	to Murray is approved.
	Murray No. 3 and Murray shall notify the Commission in writing of the
	transfer of assets within 10 days of the transfer's occurrence.
	Within 60 days of the transfer's occurrence, Murray No. 3 shall submit to
	the Commission, using the Commission's electronic filing system, a financial and
	statistical report as required by 807 KAR 5:006, Section 4, for its operations for the
	period from January 1, 2014, until the date of transfer of ownership.
	4. Any documents filed pursuant to ordering paragraph 2 shall reference this
	case number and shall be retained in the utility's general correspondence file.
	5. The Executive Director is delegated authority to grant reasonable
	extensions of time for the filing of any documents required by this Order upon a
10/10/11	showing of good cause and for such extension.
12/16/14	Joint supplemental response to PSC first request for info #5
12/16/14	Joint supplemental response to PSC first request for info #5
11/12/14 11/06/14	Murray No. 3 Water District and City of Murray Joint Response to Staff's First Request for Information Order Entered: (1) The Joint Applicants' motion for an extension of time is granted in part and their
11/00/14	responses to Staff's Initial Request shall be filed no later than November 14, 2014. (2) The period of
	time for the Commission to approve or deny the Joint Applicants' application is extended for an
	additional 60 days, up to and including January 15, 2015.
10/23/14	City of Murray and Murray No. 3 WD joint motion for extension of time to respond
10/09/14	Order Entered: The amended application is deemed filed as of September 17, 2014.
10,00,11	2. The proposed transfer of assets and operations is subject to the prior
	approval by the Commission under KRS 278.020(5) and 278.020(6).
09/26/14	COMMISSION STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION
	TO MURRAY NO. 3 WATER DISTRICT AND CITY OF MURRAY, KENTUCKY
09/17/14	Amended joint application for Water District #3
08/29/14	Letter to Warren K. Hopkins Seeking Clarification
08/27/14	No deficiency letter
08/20/14	Acknowledge Receipt of Filing
08/20/14	APPLICATION OF MURRAY NO. 3 WATER DISTRICT FOR AN ORDER APPROVING A
	TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP AND CONTROL

Total Number of Cases: 1